OP \$115.00 772122

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epitome Biosystems, Inc.		01/29/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Millipore Corporation	
Street Address:	290 Concord Road	
City:	Billerica	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01821	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77212236	SER-VEY
Serial Number:	77195630	EPITAG
Serial Number:	77212250	TI-TYR
Serial Number:	77212244	THR-PUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900128986

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8144

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: One Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPITO-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachelle A. Dubow

REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0661

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/rachelle dubow/	
Date:	03/10/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=EpitomeMillipore TM Assignment#page1.tif source=EpitomeMillipore TM Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0662

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Epitome Biosystems Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 100 Beaver Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner, free and clear of all encumbrances, of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, any registrations or applications therefore as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (Trademark Rights);

WHEREAS, MILLIPORE CORPORATION, of 290 CONCORD ROAD, BILLERICA, MASSACHUSETTS 01821, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of MASSACHUSETTS (hereinafter "MILLIPORE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks and any registrations or applications therefore as well as the goodwill associated with any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Millipore, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and any registrations or applications therefore along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and any registrations or applications therefore as set forth in Schedule A; the same to be held and enjoyed by Millipore for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the trademarks within said Trademark Rights are or may be registered, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademark Rights, with the right to sue for such damages, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors and assigns, with MILLIPORE and its successors and assigns, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the assignment and transfer to MILLIPORE and its successors and assigns of trademarks in all countries to vest and confirm in MILLIPORE and it successors and assigns, the legal title to all such Trademark Rights and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of MILLIPORE under this assignment, the same to be done without any further consideration.

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request competent authorities to issue such trademark registrations to MILLIPORE and its successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0663

has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not

Schedule A

TI-TYR THR-PUT EPITAG SER-VEY

RECORDED: 03/10/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0664

_____, Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC Mycommission expires Dec. 25, 2009

My commission expires _____ANASTASIA RADER